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                     40TH Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 22, 2014

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/5       82 Kenedi Hall          20 M Hartland    VT   59:19  5:56 
    2   2/5       83 Joshua Grant         23 M Nashua      NH   59:19  5:56 
    3   1/12      79 Tom Thurston         50 M Waterbury   VT 1:00:13  6:02 
    4   1/8       77 Eric Eley            35 M Duxbury     VT 1:00:20  6:02 
    5   2/8       69 Ben Williams         30 M Honolulu    HI 1:01:33  6:10 
    6   1/1       93 Benjamin Martell     17 M Groton      VT 1:01:38  6:10 
    7   2/12      59 Joe McNamara         51 M Williston   VT 1:01:43  6:11 
    8   1/10      78 Jon Floyd            41 M Waterbury C VT 1:03:47  6:23 
    9   2/10      86 Rowly Brucken        45 M Northfield  VT 1:05:16  6:32 
   10   3/8       19 Tom Kelly            39 M Westford    VT 1:05:34  6:34 
   11   4/8       70 Thomas Firlik        34 M Essex Jct.  VT 1:05:55  6:36 
   12   1/8       14 Meg Valentine        35 F Jericho     VT 1:06:18  6:38 
   13   3/12      91 Bob Martell          51 M Groton      VT 1:06:25  6:39 
   14   2/8       68 Rebecca Preston      34 F Buderim     AU 1:06:35  6:40 
   15   3/10      84 Andrew Tripp         44 M Montpelier  VT 1:08:19  6:50 
   16   4/10      17 Daniel Scheidt       42 M Burlington  VT 1:10:06  7:01 
   17   5/10      28 Mike Kennedy         46 M South Burli VT 1:11:37  7:10 
   18   1/14      12 Sue Hackney          57 F Montpelier  VT 1:12:58  7:18 
   19   1/3       44 Allie Nerenberg      29 F Montpelier  VT 1:13:08  7:19 
   20   4/12       7 Nick Persampieri     54 M Montpelier  VT 1:13:29  7:21 
   21   3/8       29 Julie Curtin         39 F Montpelier  VT 1:13:33  7:22 
   22   1/1       36 Rena Schwartz        14 F Middlesex   VT 1:13:56  7:24 
   23   5/12      65 Tim Noonan           58 M Montpelier  VT 1:14:31  7:28 
   24   4/8       81 Sarah London         35 F Montpelier  VT 1:15:04  7:31 
   25   5/8       48 Jeff Johnson         36 M Barre       VT 1:15:18  7:32 
   26   2/14      60 Siobhan Donegan      50 F Burlington  VT 1:15:22  7:33 
   27   1/7       22 John Valentine       64 M Roxbury     VT 1:15:41  7:35 
   28   5/8       18 Meredith White       35 F Westford    VT 1:16:29  7:39 
   29   3/5       95 Geordy Aitken        20 M Waterbury C VT 1:17:07  7:43 
   30   2/7       23 Charles Windisch     60 M Essex Jct.  VT 1:17:54  7:48 
   31   6/10      67 Tim Rothfuss         44 M Lebanon     NH 1:18:31  7:52 
   32   7/10      90 Scott Lovelette      45 M Montpelier  VT 1:18:59  7:54 
   33   3/7       20 John Lent            60 M Waltham     VT 1:19:14  7:56 
   34   3/14      51 Beth Daut            53 F Berlin      VT 1:19:37  7:58 
   35   1/10      35 Thea Schwartz        45 F Middlesex   VT 1:20:03  8:01 
   36   4/7       46 Russ Cooke           62 M Williston   VT 1:20:09  8:01 
   37   4/14      94 Nina Aitken          59 F Waterbury C VT 1:20:42  8:05 
   38   5/7       41 Bob Sayers           60 M Huntington  VT 1:20:46  8:05 
   39   5/14      30 Carlie Krolick       59 F Charlotte   VT 1:21:16  8:08 
   40   6/12      57 Rob Monette          50 M Jericho     VT 1:21:54  8:12 
   41   2/10      74 Victoria Hill        40 F E. Hardwick VT 1:21:56  8:12 
   42   1/3       63 Janet Lebuc          63 F Vaudreuil-D QC 1:22:02  8:13 
   43   6/14      26 Beth McCabe          53 F Barnet      VT 1:22:27  8:15 
   44   6/8       76 Andrew McAvoy        30 M Montpelier  VT 1:23:52  8:24 
   45   7/14      62 Debbie Weiner        53 F Montreal    QC 1:24:25  8:27 
   46   8/14       9 Marjorie Helling Br  58 F Durango     CO 1:24:36  8:28 
   47   9/14      39 Patricia Driscoll    59 F Stowe       VT 1:25:03  8:31 
   48   2/3       71 Ruth Blauwiekel      60 F Colchester  VT 1:25:22  8:33 
   49   7/12      64 Carl Rogers          58 M East Barre  VT 1:25:57  8:36 
   50   2/3       11 Pam Eaton            28 F Waterbury   VT 1:26:03  8:37 
   51   6/7       87 David Erickson       61 M Barre       VT 1:26:05  8:37 
   52   8/12       3 David Martin         54 M Sharon      MA 1:26:15  8:38 
   53   3/10       2 Gail Martin          48 F Sharon      MA 1:26:25  8:39 
   54   9/12      38 Jeff Prescott        50 M Montpelier  VT 1:26:37  8:40 
   55  10/14      88 Ann Bushey           56 F Montpelier  VT 1:27:04  8:43 
   56   8/10      10 Jason Boyd           41 M Northfield  VT 1:28:40  8:52 
   57   4/10      56 Alysssa Chaffee      43 F E. Calais   VT 1:28:53  8:54 
   58  11/14      37 June Burr            55 F Fayston     VT 1:29:12  8:56 
   59   5/10      72 Lisa Mallabar        45 F Colchester  VT 1:29:49  8:59 
   60   7/8       73 Chad Tetreault       39 M Jericho     VT 1:29:51  9:00 
   61   8/8       96 Nicolas Charest      38 M Trais-Rivie QC 1:30:02  9:01 
   62   6/10      43 Gail Pelkey          49 F Waterbury   VT 1:30:40  9:04 
   63   6/8       52 Sarah Hoff           36 F Richmond    VT 1:30:54  9:06 
   64  10/12      61 Vince Brennan        51 M Burlington  VT 1:30:59  9:06 
   65   9/10      85 Jamie Sikora         48 M Concord     NH 1:31:08  9:07 
   66  12/14      92 Lori Martell         50 F Groton      VT 1:32:28  9:15 
   67  13/14       5 Becky Diedrich       50 F Berlin      VT 1:32:52  9:18 
   68   7/7       21 Michael Shover       65 M Bradford    VT 1:33:21  9:21 
   69  11/12      16 Erik Schwarz         55 M Montpelier  VT 1:35:07  9:31 
   70  12/12      53 David Goodman        54 M Waterbury C VT 1:37:05  9:43 
   71   1/2        4 Peter Wallan         71 M Sharon      MA 1:38:50  9:53 
   72  14/14      49 Linda Cleveland      53 F Barre       VT 1:39:37  9:58 
   73   7/10      45 Stacey Leadbetter    40 F Barre       VT 1:39:38  9:58 
   74   2/2       50 Phillip Howard       76 M Burlington  VT 1:40:05 10:01 



   75   4/5       89 Paul Boucher         21 M Fairfield   ME 1:46:08 10:37 
   76   7/8       13 Gina Sherriff        35 F Montpelier  VT 1:48:08 10:49 
   77   5/5       34 Eric Phillips        20 M Plattsburgh NY 1:49:02 10:55 
   78  10/10      66 Craige Lyford        45 M Barre       VT 1:55:15 11:32 
   79   8/10       1 Erika Mailman        45 F El Dorado H CA 1:56:04 11:37 
   80   3/3       24 Edie Novicki         62 F Stowe       VT 1:58:05 11:49 
   81   9/10      25 J. Wallace           48 F Thetford Ct VT 1:59:22 11:57 
   82  10/10      55 Beth Aiken           45 F Montpelier  VT 2:28:28 14:51 
   83   8/8       54 Brandi Bissonnette   33 F Piermont    NH 2:28:29 14:51 
   84   3/3       75 Brittany Lafirira    24 F Montpelier  VT 2:40:07 16:01 

                     40TH Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 22, 2014
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    22 Rena Schwartz        14 Middlesex          VT 1:13:56  7:24 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 Benjamin Martell     17 Groton             VT 1:01:38  6:10 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    19 Allie Nerenberg      29 Montpelier         VT 1:13:08  7:19 
    2    50 Pam Eaton            28 Waterbury          VT 1:26:03  8:37 
    3    84 Brittany Lafirira    24 Montpelier         VT 2:40:07 16:01 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Kenedi Hall          20 Hartland           VT   59:19  5:56 
    2     2 Joshua Grant         23 Nashua             NH   59:19  5:56 
    3    29 Geordy Aitken        20 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:17:07  7:43 
    4    75 Paul Boucher         21 Fairfield          ME 1:46:08 10:37 
    5    77 Eric Phillips        20 Plattsburgh        NY 1:49:02 10:55 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    12 Meg Valentine        35 Jericho            VT 1:06:18  6:38 
    2    14 Rebecca Preston      34 Buderim            AU 1:06:35  6:40 
    3    21 Julie Curtin         39 Montpelier         VT 1:13:33  7:22 
    4    24 Sarah London         35 Montpelier         VT 1:15:04  7:31 
    5    28 Meredith White       35 Westford           VT 1:16:29  7:39 
    6    63 Sarah Hoff           36 Richmond           VT 1:30:54  9:06 
    7    76 Gina Sherriff        35 Montpelier         VT 1:48:08 10:49 
    8    83 Brandi Bissonnette   33 Piermont           NH 2:28:29 14:51 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     4 Eric Eley            35 Duxbury            VT 1:00:20  6:02 
    2     5 Ben Williams         30 Honolulu           HI 1:01:33  6:10 
    3    10 Tom Kelly            39 Westford           VT 1:05:34  6:34 
    4    11 Thomas Firlik        34 Essex Jct.         VT 1:05:55  6:36 
    5    25 Jeff Johnson         36 Barre              VT 1:15:18  7:32 
    6    44 Andrew McAvoy        30 Montpelier         VT 1:23:52  8:24 
    7    60 Chad Tetreault       39 Jericho            VT 1:29:51  9:00 
    8    61 Nicolas Charest      38 Trais-Rivieres     QC 1:30:02  9:01 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    35 Thea Schwartz        45 Middlesex          VT 1:20:03  8:01 
    2    41 Victoria Hill        40 E. Hardwick        VT 1:21:56  8:12 
    3    53 Gail Martin          48 Sharon             MA 1:26:25  8:39 



    4    57 Alysssa Chaffee      43 E. Calais          VT 1:28:53  8:54 
    5    59 Lisa Mallabar        45 Colchester         VT 1:29:49  8:59 
    6    62 Gail Pelkey          49 Waterbury          VT 1:30:40  9:04 
    7    73 Stacey Leadbetter    40 Barre              VT 1:39:38  9:58 
    8    79 Erika Mailman        45 El Dorado Hills    CA 1:56:04 11:37 
    9    81 J. Wallace           48 Thetford Ctr.      VT 1:59:22 11:57 
   10    82 Beth Aiken           45 Montpelier         VT 2:28:28 14:51 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     8 Jon Floyd            41 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:03:47  6:23 
    2     9 Rowly Brucken        45 Northfield         VT 1:05:16  6:32 
    3    15 Andrew Tripp         44 Montpelier         VT 1:08:19  6:50 
    4    16 Daniel Scheidt       42 Burlington         VT 1:10:06  7:01 
    5    17 Mike Kennedy         46 South Burlington   VT 1:11:37  7:10 
    6    31 Tim Rothfuss         44 Lebanon            NH 1:18:31  7:52 
    7    32 Scott Lovelette      45 Montpelier         VT 1:18:59  7:54 
    8    56 Jason Boyd           41 Northfield Falls   VT 1:28:40  8:52 
    9    65 Jamie Sikora         48 Concord            NH 1:31:08  9:07 
   10    78 Craige Lyford        45 Barre              VT 1:55:15 11:32 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    18 Sue Hackney          57 Montpelier         VT 1:12:58  7:18 
    2    26 Siobhan Donegan      50 Burlington         VT 1:15:22  7:33 
    3    34 Beth Daut            53 Berlin             VT 1:19:37  7:58 
    4    37 Nina Aitken          59 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:20:42  8:05 
    5    39 Carlie Krolick       59 Charlotte          VT 1:21:16  8:08 
    6    43 Beth McCabe          53 Barnet             VT 1:22:27  8:15 
    7    45 Debbie Weiner        53 Montreal           QC 1:24:25  8:27 
    8    46 Marjorie Helling Br  58 Durango            CO 1:24:36  8:28 
    9    47 Patricia Driscoll    59 Stowe              VT 1:25:03  8:31 
   10    55 Ann Bushey           56 Montpelier         VT 1:27:04  8:43 
   11    58 June Burr            55 Fayston            VT 1:29:12  8:56 
   12    66 Lori Martell         50 Groton             VT 1:32:28  9:15 
   13    67 Becky Diedrich       50 Berlin             VT 1:32:52  9:18 
   14    72 Linda Cleveland      53 Barre              VT 1:39:37  9:58 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 Tom Thurston         50 Waterbury          VT 1:00:13  6:02 
    2     7 Joe McNamara         51 Williston          VT 1:01:43  6:11 
    3    13 Bob Martell          51 Groton             VT 1:06:25  6:39 
    4    20 Nick Persampieri     54 Montpelier         VT 1:13:29  7:21 
    5    23 Tim Noonan           58 Montpelier         VT 1:14:31  7:28 
    6    40 Rob Monette          50 Jericho            VT 1:21:54  8:12 
    7    49 Carl Rogers          58 East Barre         VT 1:25:57  8:36 
    8    52 David Martin         54 Sharon             MA 1:26:15  8:38 
    9    54 Jeff Prescott        50 Montpelier         VT 1:26:37  8:40 
   10    64 Vince Brennan        51 Burlington         VT 1:30:59  9:06 
   11    69 Erik Schwarz         55 Montpelier         VT 1:35:07  9:31 
   12    70 David Goodman        54 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:37:05  9:43 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    42 Janet Lebuc          63 Vaudreuil-Dorion   QC 1:22:02  8:13 
    2    48 Ruth Blauwiekel      60 Colchester         VT 1:25:22  8:33 
    3    80 Edie Novicki         62 Stowe              VT 1:58:05 11:49 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    27 John Valentine       64 Roxbury            VT 1:15:41  7:35 
    2    30 Charles Windisch     60 Essex Jct.         VT 1:17:54  7:48 
    3    33 John Lent            60 Waltham            VT 1:19:14  7:56 
    4    36 Russ Cooke           62 Williston          VT 1:20:09  8:01 
    5    38 Bob Sayers           60 Huntington         VT 1:20:46  8:05 
    6    51 David Erickson       61 Barre              VT 1:26:05  8:37 
    7    68 Michael Shover       65 Bradford           VT 1:33:21  9:21 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
                                       



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    71 Peter Wallan         71 Sharon             MA 1:38:50  9:53 
    2    74 Phillip Howard       76 Burlington         VT 1:40:05 10:01 
Record 1:23:57 by Bob Murphy in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 


